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TRAFIEK 2024
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JUNE 2024
		
01.	 CS-PHR	 Embraer EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGLF-EGWU	 [2]
	 D-IAKN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 EDLW-LICJ	
	 D-ILWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LEPA-LFMN	 [2]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGNX-LOWI	 [3]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDMO-EGCC	 [6]
02.	 D-IAKN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 LIBD-EDLW	
	 F-HAGL	 Beech A36	 J-C.Megret	 LFPN-LFPN	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 C.Hamal & P.Van Haesendonck	 EBTN-LFQA	 [6]
	 N818CA	 Gulfstream G500	 Helistar Aviacion	 KOPF-LSZH	 [6]
	 OE-GLB	 Pilatus PC-24	 Alpi Jets	 LFMN-LSZC	 [3]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LHBP	 [6]
	 OO-SAG	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EHRD-EBGB	
	 PH-JVZ	 Tecnam P.2006T	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBAW	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EGNM-EDLN	 [3]
	 VT-OMM	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Reliance Transport & Travel	 LIMJ-EGLF	 [4]
	 9H-AFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 EGLF-LFMQ	 [3]
	 9H-BOD	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Charter Scotland	 EGLF-LSZH	
03.	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF-EDDS	 [4]
	 CS-LTY	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGKB-EDDL	
	 D-EMXM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Apostrophe Corporate Advisory	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 D-FLIZ	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Skydive 2 Fly bv	 EBCF-EBCF	 [7]
	 D-IBEA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EHAM-LFPB	 [4]
	 HB-PEM	 PA-46-600TP Meridean	 Snowcap AG	 EGJB-LSZH	 [4]
	 N26BP	 B-26C Invader	 Marine Aviation Museum	 EGPC-LFRC	 [4]
	 OE-FDT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMD-EGGP	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LIML-LFRC	 [4]
	 OO-GUY	 Piper PA-22-108 Colt	 G.Wouters	 EBGB-EBZR	 [8]
	 PH-DEC	 ACAC 8KCAB Decathlon	 Eindhovense Aero Club	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMN-EBLG	
	 PH-KEK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EIDW-LCLK	 [4]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EDLN-EKCH	 [4]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LIPU-LFPB	 [4]
04.	 CS-LAS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDS-LIMC	 [5]
	 CS-LTS	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLC-LTFE	 [5]
	 D-CEFE	 Cessna 525C Citation Jet 4	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LEPA-LEPA	
	 D-EOOG	 Cessna F.172N	 pvt	 EDRZ-LFAC	 [5]
	 D-EPUC	 Cirrus SR.20	 M.Kamerik	 EHRD-EHMZ	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LEIB-EGKB	 [6]
	 G-BMIW	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Oldbus Ltd	 EGKA-EBGB	
	 N46YM	 AGAC AG.5B	 A.Vervaeke	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LOWI-LFLU	 [6]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFRC-LIRQ	 [5]
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EHMZ-EBOS	
	 PH-GLD	 Tecnam P.2010	 Partnersim Property bv	 EHSE-EBAW	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EKCH-EBOS	 [5]
	 VT-OMM	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Reliance Transport & Travel	 EGLF-EDDL	 [5]
	 9H-LFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LSGG-LSZH	 [5]
05.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EINN-EGLC	
	 D-IXXO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Aeroways	 LFSB-EHBK	
	 G-BMIW	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Oldbus Ltd	 EBGB-EGKA	
	 LX-JFF	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFRK-LFRZ	
	 OE-FAT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDB-LFRZ	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EDDS	 [6]
	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBHF-EBHF	
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LSGG-LSGK	 [6]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFRZ	



2 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2024/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
24

	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFBE-EBCI	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LSZH-EGLF	
06.	 D-CVMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 EGGW-EGGW	
	 F-HVXG	 Aerospool WT.9	 Vlaamse Zweefvlieg Academie	 EBKT-EBWE	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBKT-LEVC	 [7]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDS-LIML	 [7]
	 OY-SNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EHLE-EBLG	 [24]
	 PH-HLC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Wings over Holland	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-KFE	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-LFAT	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDLN-LSZH	 [12]
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBL	
07.	 D-EENR	 Cessna F.172M	 Frankfurter Verein fur Luftfahrt	 EDFE-EBKT	 [8]
	 LX-JFA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 EGLK-EGLK	 [8]
	 N3BR	 Beech V35	 C.Hamal & P.Van Haesendonck	 LFQA-EBTN	 [8]
	 N26BP	 B-26C Invader	 Marine Aviation Museum	 LFRC-EPMO	
	 N183TY	 Robinson R.44	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 N449LC	 RC-690A Commander	 GeoFly gmbh	 LFBL-LFLC	 [10]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EBBR	 [9]
	 OY-SNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-GWS	 Falcon 7X	 Exxaero	 LSZH-LSZR	 [14]
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-15	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN	
	 ST-36	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBFN	
08.	 D-CAAE	 Learjet 45	 Unicair	 EGPE-LTAI	 [9]
	 D-EDUM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugsportclub Aschaffenburg	 EDFC-EDFC	 [9]
	 D-ERWA	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Frankfurter Verein fur Luftfahrt	 EDFE-EDFE	 [9]
	 D-IQQQ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EDDF-LEMG	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [11]
	 G-RORE	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGLF-EGTK	
	 HA-SCW	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Jet-Stream Llc	 LHBP-LHBP	 [9]
	 LX-SRD	 Cirrus SR.22	 P.Dayglun	 ELLX-ELLX	
	 N26BP	 B-26C Invader	 Marine Aviation Museum	 EPMO-LOWS	 [19]
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBKT-EBSP	 [14]
	 OY-SNS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-IMM	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 HeliCentre	 EHZZ-EHBD-EDLN	
	 PH-TDX	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM-EHAM	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
09.	 D-EIAK	 Cessna 120	 K.Devolder	 EBMO-EBMO	 [22]
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 local flight	
	 OE-FPP	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFRZ-LFPB	 [10]
	 OM-S361	 JMB VL-3	 pvt	 EBMO-EBMO	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEVC-EHRD	
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 LHBP-LOWI	 [11]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFTZ	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFRE-EBCI	
	 PH-GHZ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFTW-LFPB	 [14]
	 VT-AAT	 Falcon 2000	 Reliance Transport	 LTCE-LSZC	 [10]
10.	 D-IAAW	 Embraer Emb.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFMN-LFMN	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-ELLX	 [11]
	 N48EN	 Global 7500	 Morgan Stanley Private Bank	 LFMN-LFMN	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGWU-EBKT	 [11]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LIRA	
	 OO-PCA	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-EGWU	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ-EBCI	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EBLG-LFSB-LFSB	 [11]
	 PH-VFE	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Flevo	 EGJJ-EHLE	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
11.	 CS-PHR	 Embraer EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 ESSB-LIMG	 [12]
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	 D-CVMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 LSZH-LFSB	
	 G-RIGH	 PA-32R-301 Saratoga HP	 MacRae Aviation Ltd	 EGHH-LKPR	
	 N449LC	 RC-690A Commander	 GeoFly gmbh	 LFLC-LFLC	 [5/7]
	 OK-IHS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 NetFlight	 EVRA-EVRA	 [14]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LEIB	
	 OO-KLX	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	 [13]
	 OO-MBP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LGKF	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFSB-LOWW	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 SX-JRB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Panellenic Airlines	 LGAV-LFMN	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ-EBZZ	
12.	 CS-DXG	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LRBS-LEVD	 [13]
	 D-CARO	 Cessna 680 Sovereign +	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDDH	
	 D-CBBS	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 German Private Jet Group	 EDLP-LKPR	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFAV	
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 ELLX-LFMD	
	 OE-DLP	 Cessna FR.172G	 Fliegergruppe Wien	 EDGS-EGMD	 [15]
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 LPFR-EGAC	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EBOS	
	 OO-DCB	 Aquila AT-01	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFGJ-LGMK	 [13]
	 OO-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EGWU-EBCI	
	 OY-AWH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 AH Aviation	 EKYT-EKYT	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFSB-ELLX	 [13]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 CT-07	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB-EBMB	
13.	 CS-LTV	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDM-LSZH	
	 D-EEJJ	 Cessna 172R	 Hanseatischer Fliegerclub	 EDDH-EDDH	 [14]
	 EI-TCN	 Diamond DA.62	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-EGKA	 [25]
	 I-JSET	 Beech 400A	 Aliserio	 LIML-LIML	
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Flight Calibration Services	 EGKA-EGKA	 [14]
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OE-FUX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 EDDM-LEPA	 [14]
	 OK-PTT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Petr Turek	 LOWW-EPWA	 [14]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LDSP	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFTZ	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv	 EBZZ-EGKB	
				    EGLW-EBZZ	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 ELLX-EGCC	 [14]
	 PH-JWK	 Cirrus SR.22	 Wiskerke Onions	 dep to EHMZ	
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	
	 PH-SRP	 Piper PA-28-151 Warrior	 Stichting PH-SRP	 EHMZ-EHMZ	
	 9H-JFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta	 LFPB-LFMN	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hyperion Aviation	 EGJB-EHRD	
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBLG	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
14.	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFAV-LFPM	 [16]
	 HB-VPL	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Premier Aviation Anstalt	 LSZM-LPCS	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDF-LIMC	 [15]
	 N527QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EDDH-EGWU	 [15]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EDDK-LFRM	 [15]
	 S5-CEU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 United Eagle	 EBLG-EBOS	 [25]
15.	 CS-LTH	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFSB-LFOZ	 [16]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 N840CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Weston Flyers Inc Trustee	 EDLP-EIWT	 [16]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LIPX-LFLY	
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	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBZZ-EBNM	 [19]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LGAV-EBCI	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFRM	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LFRM-EHAM	 [16]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EBLG-EHTE	 [10/7]
16.	 CS-DXV	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF-EKEB	 [17]
	 D-CGER	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 LFMN-EDLN	
	 D-ICMD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 LEIB-LEIB	
	 D-IEGO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEIB-EDDK	
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIMC-LSGC	 [2/7]
	 OH-EPG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland	 LFPB-LSZH	
	 OO-HSA	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 local flight	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LGMK-EGLF	 [17]
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LSGS-EGKB	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHEH-ENGM	 [17]
	 PH-UZI	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFRM-EHAM	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG-EBBR	
	 9H-XFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LFMN-LFMD	
17.	 CS-DOW	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Taespejo	 LEVX-ELLX	 [18]
	 CS-LTD	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-EGGW	
	 F-HAGH	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Aero Business Charter	 LFRN-LFRN	
	 LX-FLG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFTZ-EGBJ	 [19]
	 OE-FUX	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Vienna Jet	 LEPA-EDDM	 [18]
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LIEO	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 ENGM-EHBK	 [18]
	 H-29	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
18.	 CS-DXK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMN-EDDB	
	 CS-LTN	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EKEB-LFMD	
	 D-CAWA	 Dornier 328-100	 Private Wings	 EDDH-EETN	 [19]
	 D-CLUB	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 PAD Aviation Services	 LIMJ-LFMN	
	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 EDVK-ESMS	
	 N561QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EIKY-EPPO	 [19]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LEBL	 [21]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBLG-EGKB	 [19]
	 OO-FDP	 Robinson R.44	 Defrajo bvba (temp.bsd)	 EBKT-EBKT	 [28]
	 OO-MSH	 Fokker S.11-1	 P.Verkuijlen	 EBLE-EBLE	 [23]
19.	 D-AVIB	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGKB-EGLF	
	 D-CLUB	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 PAD Aviation Services	 LFMN-EDLP	 [20]
	 D-FIBI	 Pilatus PC-12	 nn	 LIMP-LIMP	 [20]
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFMD-LEMG	
	 LX-FLH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Jet Fly	 LFPB-LFPB	
	 N124FV	 Piper PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Southern Aircraft Consultancy	 EHLE-	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGKB-EGKB	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LEBL-EHEH	 [20]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 H-21	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
20.	 CS-DXQ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPM-LEPA	 [21]
	 N561QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EPPO-LFMN	
	 OE-FIX	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aeroways	 EDDM-EHRD	
	 OE-HPG	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 LEMI-LFBD	 [21]
	 OO-FDE	 Robinson R.44	 Roecuir bvba	 dep to EBLG	
	 OO-PVA	 Tipsy T.66 Nipper III	 B.Kuijper	 EHTL-EHHV	 [17/7]
	 OO-STM	 Sonaca 201	 Stemme Belgium sa	 EBNM-EBNM	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LGMK-LGKR	 [21]
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFPB-ENGM	 [22]
	 RN-03	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
21.	 CS-DXN	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL-LIPE	
	 D-AHOS	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGGW-LGKO	 [22]
	 D-CAWA	 Dornier 328-100	 Private Wings	 EETN-ETSI	



5© Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2024/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2024
	 D-CZZZ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 HB-FZZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Boutique Aviation	 LFSB-LFSB	
	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFMN-EDDM	 [23]
	 OO-FDE	 Robinson R.44	 Roecuir bvba	 EBLG-EBLG	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EDGS-LFKF	 [23]
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EBKT	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 LIEO-EBCI	
	 PH-GWS	 Falcon 7X	 Exxaero	 LSZH-EHTW	 [5]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 ST-02	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-23	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
22.	 CS-DXK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIRA-LFMN	
	 D-CDOC	 Learjet 45	 Jetcall gmbh	 LEMG-LDZA	
	 D-CZZZ	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY-EDTY	 [23]
	 G-TIMK	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 I.Wellesley-Harding	 EGKB-EGKB	 [23]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFMD-LSGC	 [23]
	 OE-HPG	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Sparfell Luftfahrt	 LIEO-LFJL	 [23]
	 OM-S361	 JMB VL-3	 pvt	 EBMO-EBMO	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LERS-LSZA	 [24]
	 OO-AIE	 Falcon 7X	 Abelag Aviation	 EGLF-EGKB	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-RAD	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-EHC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Jet	 LFBD-LSGG	 [23]
23.	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLC-LFMN	
	 D-CVMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 LFPB-EDDH	
	 D-ISJP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 EDLN-LYTV	 [24]
	 F-HFRF	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EHRD-ESSB	 [24]
	 M-IFFY	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Xead srl	 LFMD-LFMD	 [26]
	 N561QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 ESSB-EGLF	 [24]
	 N6241QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets	 EGJJ-LIRZ	 [24]
	 OH-FUK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland	 LSGL-EBBR	
	 OO-FCA	 Cessna F.177RG	 P.Sterckmans	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-PCB	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LEIB	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	 [29]
	 OO-RNY	 Tecnam P.2010	 R.Lauwers	 EBZH-EBZH	 [25]
	 OO-VVF	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBAW-EBZR	 [29]
	 OY-NCS	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air	 LFJL-LHBP	 [24]
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer Emb.135BJ	 JetNetherlands bv	 LGKR-EGGW	 [27]
	 PH-KEK	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHBK-EGGW	
24.	 CS-DXU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEPA-EKRK	
	 CS-GLG	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LFMN-EDDK	 [25]
	 CS-LTF	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LSGG-LGAV	
	 G-PHAB	 Cirrus SR.22	 Warriner Aviation Ltd	 EGSR-EGSR	 [26]
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus PC-12	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EVRA	 [25]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 EDLN-LSGC	 [27]
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EDLN	 [26]
	 N26BP	 B-26C Invader	 Marine Aviation Museum	 EDAZ-EGSU	
	 N800J	 Gulfstream G650ER	 Johnson & Johnson	 LEMD-EDDL	
	 N989PR	 Socata TBM-850	 Rory Fabio Inc	 EGTK-EGTK	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LEBL-EHAM	 [25]
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZA-EDDB	 [25]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EGLF-EDDS	
	 PH-SIX	 Vans RV-6	 Immo Management & Consulting	 EBKT-EHMZ	
25.	 D-EJJA	 Cirrus SR.20	 W.Alboth	 EDHL-EDHL	 [26]
	 D-IBWF	 Cessna 402B	 Geocart Herten	 EDDG-EDLS	
	 F-HGCP	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 ESSB-LFTH	 [26]
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OE-FDT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGTK-LFPB	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDDB-LEBL	 [26]
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	 OO-KWI	 Tecnam P.2008JC	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LFPB-LGAV	
	 OO-SAA	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-SKU	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-VMX	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EDDB-LECO	
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
26.	 D-CUNI	 Learjet 45	 Unicair	 LGAL-EDDK	
	 F-GSOM	 Mooney M.20K	 P.de Grove	 EDDG-EDDG	
	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 local flight	
	 OE-FDT	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFRB-LIRZ	 [27]
	 OH-SSS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 EDFM-LSGL	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDB-EHAM	 [27]
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LFMV	
	 SP-FWB	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan	 ELLX-EKCH	 [27]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
27.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LSZH-LFKF	
	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst	 ENZV-LEBL	 [28]
	 N123AX	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga IIHP	 Helium Group NV	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 N818CA	 Gulfstream G500	 Helistar Aviacion	 LIML-EDDB	 [30]
	 OK-OKV	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Air Bohemia	 LIEA-LFBD	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGCC-LYBE	 [1]
	 OO-DOC	 Learjet 45	 ASL nv	 EKOD-EGWU	 [29]
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 EBKW-EBKW	 [28]
	 OO-JAB	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKH-EBKT	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LPFR	 [29]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 LOXZ-LEIB	 [28]
	 PH-MAF	 Cessna F.172N	 Missionary Avn Fellowship	 EHTE-LFAT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMV-LFSL	 [29]
28.	 CS-LTR	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LFMN-LFPB	 [29]
	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDKM-EDAZ	
	 D-IHKW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet 1+	 Eisele Flugdienst	 LEBL-EHGG	
	 D-ISJP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings Dortmund	 EDLN-EGGD	
	 N147QS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Netjets	 KTEB-LDZD	 [29]
	 N271MJ	 Mooney M.20M	 GBS Aviation Inc Trustee	 LFGA-LFGA	
	 N83196	 Piper PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Fly Happy	 EBNM-EBNM	 [29]
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWL-LOWK	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-KOK	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN-EBFN	
	 PH-DKE	 Cessna F.152	 De Kempen	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-VHC	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Charlie bv	 EBMO-EHHV	
	 SP-FWB	 Cirrus SF.50	 Aero Poznan	 EKCH-EDMS	 [29]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
29.	 D-FEBJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh	 EGGD-LFOZ	 [30]
	 D-FEEL	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 ProAir Aviation gmbh	 EDDR-ELLX	
				    EGKB-EDDR	
	 D-ICMD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Excellent Air	 EPPR-LIPO	 [30]
	 D-IFRT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Excellent Air	 LYTV-LIPO	 [30]
	 G-FTFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LFMN-LSZH	 [30]
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFSL-LFMD	 [30]
	 9H-XFX	 Embraer Emb.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 LPCS-LFMN	 [30]
30.	 D-FSOX	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 nn	 EDAZ-EDKM	
	 D-ILCG	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EDDK-LEVC	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-EKOD	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFMV	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer Emb.135LR	 Air Charters Europe	 EKOD-LEIB	 [1]
	 PH-MRA	 Cessna 172M	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH-EBKH	 [3]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 ESSB-EBKT	 [1]
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	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD-LFLY	 [2]
	 SP-AGA	 Pilatus PC-24	 AMC Aviation	 EPPO-ESSB	
	 VP-CDZ	 BD.700 Global 6500	 Miracle Jet	 OMAD-LIMC	 [3]
	 9H-RSQ	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicopterflights Ltd	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-ETA	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30			 
	 OO-ETB	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30			
					   
First visits				  
02.	 N818CA	 Gulfstream G500	 Helistar Aviacion		
	 VT-OMM	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Reliance Transport & Travel		
	 9H-BOD	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Charter Scotland		
03.	 HB-PEM	 PA-46-600TP Meridean	 Snowcap AG		
	 N26BP	 B-26C Invader	 Marine Aviation Museum		
04.	 D-EOOG	 Cessna F.172N	 pvt		
05.	 9H-MFX	 EMB.550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet Operations Malta		
07.	 D-EENR	 Cessna F.172M	 Frankfurter Verein fur Luftfahrt		
	 N449LC	 RC-690A Commander	 GeoFly gmbh		
08.	 D-CAAE	 Learjet 45	 Unicair		
	 D-EDUM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Flugsportclub Aschaffenburg		
	 D-ERWA	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Frankfurter Verein fur Luftfahrt		
	 HA-SCW	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Jet-Stream Llc		
	 PH-IMM	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 HeliCentre		
10.	 N48EN	 Global 7500	 Morgan Stanley Private Bank		
11.	 SX-JRB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Panellenic Airlines		
12.	 OE-DLP	 Cessna FR.172G	 Fliegergruppe Wien		
	 CT-07	 Airbus A.400M Atlas	 Belgian Air Force		
13.	 D-EEJJ	 Cessna 172R	 Hanseatischer Fliegerclub		
	 I-JSET	 Beech 400A	 Aliserio		
	 OO-SAN	 Robinson R.44	 Sanyrent nv		
14.	 HB-VPL	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Premier Aviation Anstalt		
	 N527QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets		
15.	 N840CD	 Cirrus SR.20	 Weston Flyers Inc Trustee		
16.	 OH-EPG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland		
18.	 D-CAWA	 Dornier 328-100	 Private Wings		
	 N561QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets		
	 OO-FDP	 Robinson R.44	 Defrajo bvba (temp.bsd)		
20.	 OE-FIX	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aeroways		
	 OO-STM	 Sonaca 201	 Stemme Belgium sa		
22.	 OO-AIE	 Falcon 7X	 Abelag Aviation		
	 9H-EHC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hans Jet		
23.	 N624QS	 Ce 680A Citation Latitude	 Netjets		
	 OH-FUK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E NGX	 Fly 7 Finland		
	 OY-NCS	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Sun Air		
24.	 N800J	 Gulfstream G650ER	 Johnson & Johnson		
	 N989PR	 Socata TBM-850	 Rory Fabio Inc		
	 PH-SIX	 Vans RV-6	 Immo Management & Consulting		
26.	 D-CUNI	 Learjet 45	 Unicair		
28.	 N147QS	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Netjets		
30.	 VP-CDZ	 BD.700 Global 6500	 Miracle Jet		


